THOMAS P. GANNON, MEMBER

MAIN CAPITOL BUILDING HOUSE BOX 202020 HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17120-2020 PHONE: (717) 783-6430

Original: 2308



DISTRICT OFFICE: 219 MORTON AVENUE FOLSOM, PA 19033 PHONE: (610) 461-5543 WWW.REPGANNON.COM

House of Representatives
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
HARRISBURG

July 1, 2004

John R. McGinley, Jr., Chairman Independent Regulatory Review Commission 14th Floor, Harristown 2 333 Market Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Dear Chairman McGinley:

The Professional Licensure Committee held a meeting on June 30, 2004, to consider the following:

Regulation 16A-4914 - Final rulemaking of the State Board of Medicine pertaining to continuing medical education. The committee voted to approve the regulation.

Regulation 16A-569 - Final rulemaking of the State Real Estate Commission pertaining to deletion of exam fees. The committee voted to approve the regulation.

Regulation 16A-4612 - Final rulemaking of the State Board of Dentistry pertaining to expanded function dental assistants. The committee voted to approve the regulation.

Regulation 16A-659 - Final rulemaking of the State Board of Physical Therapy pertaining to general revisions. The committee voted to approve the regulation.

Please feel free to contact my office if any questions should arise.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Gannon

Chairman

Professional Licensure Committee

cc:

Honorable Pedro A. Cortes

Roman G. Hannan

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Charles D. Hummer, Jr., M.D.

Chairman State Board of Medicine

Veasey B. Cullen, Jr., D.M.D., Chairman

PA State Board of Dentistry

James J. Irrgang, Ph.D. PT ATC

PA State Board of Physical Therapy

Ms. Helen Billak, Chairman

PA Real Estate Board